

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.21-24 OF 2010 IN I.A.NOS. 17-20 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 565-568 OF 2008

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to withdraw IA Nos. 17-20 of 2010)

Date: 20/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Upamanya Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IAS taken on board.

Heard Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, learned senior  
counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H.P. Rawal, learned  
ASG for the respondent.

I.A.Nos.21-24 of 2010 allowed. Petitioner is  
permitted to withdraw I.A. Nos.17-20/2010 in C.A. NO.565-  
568/2008 and approach the appropriate forum in accordance  
with law.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master