

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9827 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSEL SHYAM COMMUNICATION LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 258 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5572 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5574 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5575 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5576 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5582-5583 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr K.K.Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.
Mr Rohan Batra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9827/2010 AND 258/2012
Deleted.

-2-

Item No.3
REMAINING MATTERS

The ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms Dharitry Phookan appearing for some of the respondents has pointed out that Civil Appeal No.12967/2012 is connected with the present group of appeals.

In all Civil Appeals, respondents may file counter affidavit before 23.11.2012.

| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR

