

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 258 OF 2012

DEPT.OF TELECOMMUNICATION DOT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSEL SHYAM COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties make a prayer for grant of four weeks' time for filing their respective statement of case. Let the statement of case be filed by both the sides within four weeks from today.

List the matter thereafter before the regular Bench.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|