

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6645 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OIL INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although Shri A.S. Chandhiok, learned Additional Solicitor General insist that the appeal may be disposed of in terms of the judgment of this Court in Union of India v. Association of Unified Telecom Services Providers of India (2011) 10 SCC 543, we accept the request made by learned counsel for the respondent for a short adjustment and direct that the appeal be listed on 30.09.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|