

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 31.03.2014

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7-8

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5582-5583 OF 2012

Union of India & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

M/s. Tata Communications Ltd.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd July, 2012, when the following order was passed:-

"Issue notice as to why the delay of 176 days in filing the civil appeal be not condoned and the appeal be not admitted. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 9827 of 2010."

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Dharitry Phookan, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit.(Copy of the same is included in the paper books). However, it may be mentioned that connected matters are also ready to be listed before Hon'ble Court but the counsel for the respondents have not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for appellant has on 20-02-2014 filed an application for early hearing and the same is registered as I.A. No. 7-8.(copy of the same is included in the paper books)

The applications above-mentioned in the matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Dharitry Phookan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR