

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 20.01.2016

R/COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO. : 96

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6575 OF 2010

Department of Telecommunication & Ors. Appellants
VERSUS
Escotel Mobile Communication Ltd. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st January, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Exemption allowed.

Admit.

**Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, learned counsel, accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent."**

It is submitted that sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit. The service of NLPA is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the appellant and counsel for the sole respondent have filed their respective statement of case.

It is lastly submitted that original record in the matter has been received and sent back to the Tribunal as per Registry's circular dt. 03.12.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court for Pre-Final hearing under Order V(I) Rule 30 of SCR 2013 with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR