

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4896/2010

DEPARTMENT OF TELE COMMUNICATIONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Saumyen Das, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to serve
unserved respondent No. 2.

(Rachna)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master