

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6664-6669/2010

DEPTT.OF TELECOMMUNICATION ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BPL MOBILE CELLULAR LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9827/2010

C.A. No.6065/2010

Date : 11/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.6664-6669/2010

The Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that the official liquidator has already been appointed vide order dated 13.2.2015 by the Bombay High Court and accordingly liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps to do the needful in respect of all the civil appeals and thereby four weeks' time is granted to complete the process.

C.A. No.6666, 6667, 6668 and 6669/2010

Service is complete but no one has put in appearance.

Statement of case has yet not been filed by either of the parties, despite notice given earlier.

C.A. No.6065/2010

Service is complete on both the respondents.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties, despite notice given earlier.

C.A. No. 9827/2010

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties, despite notice given earlier.

All the appeals (except C.A. No.6664-6669/2010) be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

List C.A. No.6664-6669/2010 again on 28.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar