

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s) .565-568/2008

VIDESH SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.311-318/2008
(With office report)

C.A.No.10675/2010
(With office report)

C.A.No.4430/2011
(With office report)

C.A.No.5921/2012
(With office report)

C.A.No.5911/2015
(With appln.(s) for ex-Parte stay and amendment of cause title and office report)

C.A.No.5929/2015
(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.5930/2015
(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.5931/2015
(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.5934/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.5957/2015
(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and office report)

C.A.No.5832-5852/2015
(With office report)

C.A.No.5909/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.6002/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and office report)

C.A.No.5997/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and office report)

C.A.No.6003/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and office report)

C.A.No.6004/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and office report)

C.A.No.6012/2015

(With appln.(s) for FOR amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and office report)

C.A.No.6010/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and office report)

C.A.No.6009/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.5998/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and office report)

C.A.No.6011/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and office report)

C.A.No.5996/2015

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR amendment of cause title and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.6328-6399/2015

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR amendment of cause title and impleadment and stay and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.8493-8495/2015

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A.No.8496-8505/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A.No.8506-8530/2015

(With appln.(s) stay and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A.No.6888-6895/2015

(With appln.(s)for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and bringing on record additional documents and Office Report)

C.A.No.6183-6255/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and seeking permission to raise additional grounds and intervention and stay and early hearing and Office Report)

C.A.No.8009-8017/2015

(With appln.(s)for stay and stay and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A.No.13550/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13574/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13581-13582/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13584/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A.No.13585/2015

(With appln.(s)for amendment of cause title and ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13586/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13587/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A.No.13588/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13590/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A. No. 13591/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13592/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13593/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A.No.13595-13596/2015

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR amendment of cause title and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13680/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A.No.13681/2015

(With appln.(s) stay and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

C.A.No.13697/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13698/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13699/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13705-13711/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

C.A.No.13538/2015

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.14624/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Office Report)

C.A.No.498/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and stay and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A.No.497/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A.No.493/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and stay and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A. No. 344/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Office Report)

C.A.No.3099/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and directions and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

C.A.No.6022-6044/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay and amendment of cause title and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.20219/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.5882/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-Parte stay and amendment of cause title and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Paresh Lal, Adv.
Mr. Atul N., Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.
Ms. Sumitra Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Jagjeet Singh Sahani, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Farsaiya, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alvia Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

Mr. Saumyen Das, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Beju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malani Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachinan, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Grover, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Moulshree Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pradip K. Tarafder, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Kishore Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kaushik Faisal, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on Tuesday, 28th March, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master